621 MEMORIAL DRIVE

ATLANTA, GA 30313
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CURRENT MANDATORY CODES AS ADOPTED BY THE DCA...

International Building Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020), (2022)
International Residential Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020)
International Fire Code, 2018 Edition (No Georgia Amendments)

International Plumbing Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020), (2022),
International Mechanical Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020
International Fuel Gas Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2020), (2022)

2020 Edition with Georgia Amendments (2021)

2015 Edition,

National Electrical Code,
International Energy Conservation Code,
(2022), (2023)

International Swimming Pool and Spa Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments
For information and questions regarding the Life Safety Code (NFPA 101),
or the Georgia Accessibility Code please contact the State Fire Marshal's Office.

CURRENT PERMISSIVE CODES ADOPTED BY THE DCA:

Disaster Resilient Building Code IBC Appendix (2013)
Disaster Resilient Building Code IRC Appendix (2013

(2023)

with Ga Supplements and Amendments

(2020)

(2020),

IFC Georgia Amendments

PROJECT SUMMARY :

* SCOPE OF WORK: RENOVATION TO EXISTING BUILDING
* TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 1494 SF

COMMUNICATION

--reene- Forwarded message -—
From: Otoo, Thomas <(oloo@atlantaga.aov>
Date: Wed, Jan 25, 2023 at 1:30

REQUIREMENT BASED ON OCCUPANCY PER IBC 2018:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-B SECTION 601.5

* ok * *

ALLOWABLE # OF STORIES: 1_TABLE 504.4

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: ASSEMBLY GROUP A 3SECTION 303.4

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 6,000 SF:SECTION 506.3_TABLE 506.2 t structure. Your s
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 40'_ SECTION 504.3 TABLE 504.3

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] 621 Memorial
To: Dangar, Stuart <stuart dangar@enaelvoelkers.com>

CC: Tinglin, Al Nisa <atinglin@atlantaga.gov>, Letang, Tamaria
<TLetang@atiantaga.gov>

Good afternoon,
After a review prop

¢ you will not b than 60% of the

]
skylight. The front door and window will be replaced as well as the back wall and will meet the
code. The scope of work is Commercial interior and exterior alteration only with no increase to
the existing footprint or height.

Thankyou

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS:

* TYPE OF SPACE: EXHIBIT GALLERY & MUSEUM
* SIZE OF SPACE SF: 1494 SQFT

* OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR: 30 NET

* NUMBERS OF OCCUPANTS: 50 TOTAL

PLUMBING FIXURE RQUIREMENTS

“Thomas

~—r—e—-- Forwarded mossage -—-——--
From: Dunn, Nicolette <ndunn@atlantaga qov>

Date: Fri, Apr 14, 2023 at 1:52 PM

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] 621 Memorial - bathroom configuration
To: Dangar, Stuart <stuart dangar@engelvoelkers.com>

s discussed, the occupant load is very low @39 therefore, in this instance only, the
proposed restroom configuration wil be sufficient for the space

Hieotettr Sinn
Plumbing Plan Review Specialist, Sr.

International Property Maintenance Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2021) PER SECTION 2901 TABLE 2902.1 3%:$?ﬁh§smuwu
International Existing Building Code, 2018 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2021) Au;ff"‘"“u;‘agsw'
National Green Building Standard, 2008 Edition, with Georgia Amendments (2011) * WATER CLOSET: 1EA Ddunn@atiantacagov
* LAVATORY: 1 EA G 704142683
* DRINKING FOUNDATION: 1 EA
* SERVICE SINK: 1 EA
PROJECT LOCATION: SHEET INDEX:
S-1 STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION
5 00.00 - COVER SHEET & FLOOR PLAN
o, | = ImiE 4 A0.01 - EXISTING FLOOR PLAN S—2 STRUCTURAL ROOF
o = A0.02 - EXISTING ELEVATIONS FRAMING PLAN
A0.03 - PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN S—3 STRUCTURAL SECTIONS
Qe A0.04 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS & DETAILS
g : i : 50.01 - TRUSS LAYOUT S-4 STRUCTURAL SECTIONS
I i % : # PO.1 - PLUMBING GENERAL & DETATLS
= ] P0.2 - PLUMBING SCHEDULES S-5 STRUCTURAL NOTES
et o & DETAILS & DESIGN LOADS
L 9 P1.1 - PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN S-6 STRUCTURAL NOTES
' o . ) @ MO.1 - MECHANICAL GENERAL & DETATLS
= o, M0.2 - MECHANICAL SCHEDULES S-7 STRUCTURAL NOTES
Q & DETAILS & DETAILS
i 2L et ML.1 - MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN S-8 STRUCTURAL NOTES
i EO.1 - ELECTRICAL GENERAL s DETATLS
E0.2 - ELECTRICAL SCEDULES
- e e e & DETAILS CONTACT INFORMATION
; El1.1 - ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN OWNER NAME
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EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

BEPLACE DOOR

EXISTING REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

140-2mn

REMOVE WINDOW

=

EXISTING RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

e

EXISTING LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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% UFFice oF BUILDINGS oGS

2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN APPROVED

[
304 Turning Space s o -
'304.1 General. Turning space shall comply with 304, 604 Water Closets and Toilet Compartments EXCEPTIONS: 606 Lavatories and Sinks

s st ety 6041 General Water closetsand et compartments shll comply with 604 2 rough 6045 1. Awate losetin ot room fra ’ .
202 Chanees v v ot i EXCEPTION: et closet e ol compertments for chhens o shll b permits ot forcommon s o pubic use sl nt e required 1o comply with 604 S . ‘ ¥
N —— oo 2 I esicenia cweling s, heneight of water closets shll b permittd o be 15 nche 0 @) 5255100 11 o =

(380 mm) minmum anc 1 nches (435 ) maximum aboveth fih loor messure o he FOR FUTURE OVERAERD DO

@ dvisory 304.2 Poar o Grownd Sface Exoepion. * 604.2 Location. The water closet shall be positioned with a wall or partiton to the rear and to one top o the seat G082 Cear oo Shacer A e oo soace by 1 0% pestnedior ot ~

approach, and knes andtoe claranca campiying with 306 shallbe provided

e The e o the et 604.5 Grab Bars. Grab bars f osets shall 1 609. Grab bars shll be provided
. mim) maximum from the side wall or partition. xcept that the water closet shall be 17 inches (430 v Grab bars for water closets shal comply i ° prow EXCEFTIONS:

set shall b2 16 nches (405 mm) minimum to 18 inches (455
13043 Sz Tuming spaco hall comply with 3043

space. No other fixtures or obtructions shall be located within the recuired water closet st oot WA o e 5 o FosF g 5t e, 7ol BT S5 B3

i

| i
on the sd wall cosest o the water closet and on the rear wal. s : T
304, The turning space o ‘mm) minimum and 19 inches (485 mm) maximum from the side wall or partition in the ambulatory ol be where. S N ofding .3
i o6 accessibl toilt compartment pecified n 604,82 Water cosers shll be aranged for alefthand  EXCEPTIONS: ok o coneinl gt vt . | I ek b
y I . ; orright hand approsch. 2.Atovatay i ot room r et acity o gl occupant ccessedany rough s | ; ek g
304.3.2T-Shaped Space. Th fining space st be  T-shaped space witina G0 nc 1525 i Bt . siltsbom o . ssatabamindte/ i : PN ST
mim)sauare minimum with asms and base 36 inches (915 i wida minimur. Each arm of the T ! 1@t room for ; H ELHL M
Faure 5042 a S———————e i i3ty o
e e e 3. In residential dwelling unis, cabinstry shall be permitted under avatories and kifchen sinks. i -
ruction 10 ) i, Th sace shll b parmied ol knse in wals and located s0 25 to permit the instalaton of sre ! 5495537 o8
lsrof hstrctions 24 e 10 m . a s and located B ettt oo cons v i HEHTERH
th oot ithr bars complying with 604.5. H 7. LI
Finure 20432 2.1nresidential cweling units,gra barsshall not b required to b installed ntole o 100ty o o it emor o elscement o e e IS
bathrooms provided that reinforcement has been installed in walls and located 50 a5 to e et e e s ot N f - xfEEEAE 58
permit the installation of grab bars complying with 604.5. SRS S s = i Il § ;;gé; 34
3.1n detention o correction facilies,arab bersshell nt be required housing 4.4 v th i flor o round sl s i f10aEE 1y
prevention or o3 e 15 o e e e oo 1 ! HE T HEY
. iy e S yers and oo o d glapedi oo
[0 Advisory 6045 Grab Bars Exception 2. g 2! I Jedlged ¢
B : §iaEdno o5
7-Normorsthaane oo i bowt ik shll e recd toproveekneeand 100 [T 4 §iatods i3
504.5.1Side Wall. Th sde wll gral bar shll be 42 nches 1065 mm) long minimu,located 12 ciirie coopsthasahaR ; ; Sisrons i}
rear s : 1 geiiedy it
Water Closat Location e 06,3 Hoight, Lavtorisandsink hall b nstalld i ch on of e ighe of i rmr ; 5242840 3
ot e Eoce Counta sutace 4 inches (965 ) i aoveth i oo U : EHTN
- 604:3 Clearance. water closets and n L comply with Figure 604,51 excerTions: ! B
mitod 6043, % ; B
» bethng i for a st ccupan scces sormate i [ ELE
602 Drinking Fountains 604.3.1 Size. T — (1525 men) minimum measured offce and no fo common use o publc use shall notbe recuied to comply wih 606.3. sl 1 ofbzd
he side wall and 56 inches (1420 mm) from | H = syrskE
602.1 General. Drinking fountains shall comply with 307 and 602. o the sidevall and (735 mm) mini - B 2= 3 ﬂgé“a
5 29inches (735 mm) ! [ fekodng
bt Figure 604.3.1 ; o [AEES ]
with 306 shell be provided. 4 Fausets. Controls for faucets shsll compiy with 300, Hand-opsrated metering f . H VAULT VAULT o 2dngal? ¥
amain open for 10 second minmam f —_— -— ks g 1
' i conds minimu H it ApulEEs o
ExcerT X o Al buaq388 3k
eround and s 312 3 [ Hﬁﬁm i
eidibétat gy 2 s s2985u7 glt
3 kpofds 445
8° Side Woll Grab Bar ot Water Closets ; §E99888 £\
) 604.5.2 Rear Wal The rear wll arab b shellbe 36 nches (915 mm) long minmum nd exend 609 Grab Bars ; giituie bw
e et figm e wetarlstat 091 General. Grat ot faciitis s bt faciiis shal comoly Wit 608 : 1enlds B
srouns Somn 4 enera. G bars i ot faciiies and bthing faciies shal comlywith H7H. FEEELE
(610 mm) minmum on the other side i 3544788 55
. . 3 : gl
s umfrom the vertial 1500.2Cross Section. Gab barsshll hve 105 secton complyin wih 6092101 60922 ! RERIETH
° ! o miron he v EXCEPTIONS: . i ghitond 1h3
Mol . Sizeof Claarance st VisterGlosete A A— i B BhE 1]
1. The rear grab bar shall be permitted to be 24 inches (610 mm) long minimum, centered on the  diameter of 114 inches (32 mim) minimum and 2 inches (51 mm) maximu. 1 d [t 1
— ind the water closet shall be permitted to overlap the water closet, where wall space does not permit a lensth of 36 inches (915 mm) minimum due i Goffact §35
Sma  15mn water closet, associated grab bars, dispensers, sanitary napkin disposal units, coat hooks, shelves, o the ocatinsFarecessedTicum adscent o the satcicloes 609.2.2 Non-Circular Cross Section. Grab bars with non-Gircular ¢ross sections shall have a i §§ 2848 Eg
clar floor ftures, and the turning " P - s ; : 2591307 bie
24 i ) minimum and 4.8 nches (120 ) s, ; [t EEE N

clearance. permitted to be split or shifted to the open side of the toilet area. Figure 600.2.2
its, wlying with 606 shall be permitted on the 4-4.8 perimeter
rear wall minimum from the water closet te the i e LY DRINKING 3/0 x 6/
U S E——— water closet is 66 inches (1675 mm) minimum measured perpendicular from the rear wall. Figure 604.5.2 / C - o -z
Advisory 60432 Overap. e
Locaed e 3 ches (75l of evatcsusomshatte B ¥ " 2 o5 ( [
B R WS T 83 TR DO\ e i AT e A S J g
cessible routes, clear fl d cle re ity - - ! =
55 T, S ol i TSSO g3 G e TS, S T g e >
D Advisory 602.6 Water Flow. i ‘space. No other fixtures or obstructions shall be located within the required water closet (@ ) Q
clearance. GRAB BAR- )
- | 812
s borse Ayl et st EXCEPTION:Inesdentil dwoling urits, aevtory compling with 606 shll b permii n the | 2%s
o - o bt exz
o — i . | <
; ) [ p— st i s (oS e w| £
603 Toilet and Bathing Rooms 00 Advsory 60432 Overlap. 4+ conrot shllcomply i 308 Fush canirt hll b 0a(o0 h 0 504 f e WatS o5 cEPON: e et 10t s contes.sher s ol 5
Fgure 60432 8
4082 Clsaneen. Clornces s comty i 22 @ Aivisry 4.6 s Conris P — Ss
space betwean the gra bar and projecting objects below and at the ends shall ba 112 nchos (38 GRAB BAR = iz o
603.2:1 Turning Space. T mm) minimum. The space between the grab bar and projecting obiects above shall be 12 nches: oE p ZR<3
6047 Dispensers. Tolet paper « 3094 and shall be 7 § 29'-6" —| 8% 53
ot o v o the dispenser The it o th disoensr shll b 15 mches (380 hes ERCEPTON e ——— OrseaNser 3126 RAMP Q| BsER

fixture Doors shel be permitie o swing into therequired turing space. shall not be of a type that controls delvery or that does not alow continuous paper flow. Figure 609.3

11'-11

EXCEPTIONS:

) Advisory 6os.7 Dispensers. & 30'-3"

1. Doors t0.a ot aomor bathing room for

offce and not for common use or public use shal be permitted to swing into the ciear floor

Figure 6047

spaceor orovided the swing of he door verse 323
2. Where the toilet room orbathing room s for indvidual use and aclear floor space complying

i

T T S e Bwieibsin s S e b PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR & LIFE SAFETY

£ Advisory 60323 Door Swing Exception 1 4 minimum and 19 nches (485 mm) maximum messured f thetop of the seat.Seats shall nt be [ .. SCALE: 1/4 17-0 -
W

603.3 Mirrors. Mirors ocated above lavatories or countertops shall be intalled with the bottom Spacing of Grab Bars. o "y, 0n

‘edse of the reflecting surface 40 inches (1015 mm) maximum above the finish floor or sround. Grab bars shall be instal 33 inches (840 E

reflecting surface 35 inches (890 mm) maximum above the finish floor or ground. sripping surface, except that at water closets for children's use complying with 604.9, grab bars &

O « iy S0 Mitmoes + ‘maximum above the finish floor measured to the top of the gripping surface. The height of the 3

specified in 308, Shelves shall (1015 mm) minimus wallor other jacent to grab bars shall be HADI MANSOURI a

maximum sbove the finish flor. o of sharp o abrasive slements and shall have rounded edges.

1609.6 Fittings. Grab bars shal ot otate within their fitings.

Lo 10023 o
”’» SO

6097 Instalation. Grab bars

all e nstalld i any manne that provides a gripping surface at
st doss ot obstr

foor space.

Y, /k’t‘xmz NO &
S N
"of RED ARC(\\\‘

Ay

o ki ot &

vertical o horzontal force of 250 pounds (112 N is applied atany point on the gab bar, fastener,
mounting device, or supporting sructure

[RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION]



JacqJohnson
OOB_ZD_Approved

JacqJohnson
Typewritten Text
01/14/2025

JacqJohnson
Typewritten Text
Jacqualle Johnson

JacqJohnson
Typewritten Text
BB-202410824


